Pryda Timber Connectors
Post Anchor Guide
March 2017
A complete guide to the design, specifications
and installation of Pryda Post Anchors
POST ANCHORS GUIDE – MARCH 2017              3
Pryda Post Anchors Guide
TABLE OF CONTENTS

structure in decks or stumps in sub-structure, unless pre-approved by an Engineer.
Post Anchors are not Intended to be used for cantilever posts and balustrades without pre-approval
from an Engineer.
PRYDA TIMBER CONNECTORS
Post Anchors Guide
POST ANCHORS GUIDE – MARCH 2017 8
Bolt Down Post Anchor
With knockout 3 mm adjustable washer- to facilitate adjustment after bolt holes have been drilled. Used for locating
posts onto existing concrete or decking. To be installed central to post.
Bolt Down Post Anchors – Galvabond & Hot Dipped Galvanised 2 mm Stirrup/ 3 mm Base
Product
Code
Article
& Size
Packed
PSB90G H.D.G. for 90mm post 12
PSB100G H.D.G. for 100mm post 12
PSB115G H.D.G. for 115mm post 12
PSB125G H.D.G. for 125mm post 12
Design Capacities- Wind Uplift
Limit State Design capacities (ΦNj) for Pryda Standard Post Anchors resisting wind uplift loads are as follows:
Wind Speed
Sheet  Roof (40kg/m2) Tile Roof (80kg/m2)

Range dimensions are: Stem– 25 mm diameter x 2.0 mm thickness, Stirrup thickness = 4 mm.
Steel Grade 250 AS1397 -2001
Full Stirrup Post Anchors – Hot Dipped Galvanised 4 mm Steel
Product
Code
Article
& Size
Packed
Standard
Product
Code
Article
& Size
Packed
PSFS6590 65mm leg for 90 mm post 10 PSFS30090 300mm leg for 90 mm post 10
PSFS65100 65mm leg for 100 mm post 10 PSFS300100 300mm leg for 100 mm post 10
PSFS13090 130mm leg for 90 mm post 10 PSFS300115 300mm leg for 115 mm post 10
PSFS130100 130mm leg for 100 mm post 10 PSFS300125 300mm leg for 125 mm post 10
PSFS130115 130mm leg for 115 mm post 10 PSFS37590 375mm leg for 90 mm post 10
PSFS130125 130mm leg for 125 mm post 10 PSFS45090 450mm leg for 90 mm post 10
PSFS20090 200mm leg for 90 mm post 10 PSFS450100 450mm leg for 100 mm post 10
PSFS200100 200mm leg for 100 mm post 10 PSFS450115 450mm leg for 115 mm post 10
PSFS25090 250mm leg for 90 mm post 10 PSFS450125 450mm leg for 125 mm post 10
PSFS250100 250mm leg for 100 mm post 10 PSFS60090 600mm leg for 90 mm post 10
   PSFS600100 600mm leg for 100 mm post 10
                Full Stirrup Post Anchor (PSF)
Design Capacities- Wind Uplift
Limit State Design capacities (ΦNj) for Pryda Standard Post Anchors resisting wind uplift loads are as follows:
Post Anchor

300mm max. from base
support
PRYDA TIMBER CONNECTORS
Post Anchors Guide
POST ANCHORS GUIDE – MARCH 2017 12
Half Stirrup Post Anchor (PSH)
Ideally suited to uses where the post is located against a wall or step and can only be bolted from one side.
Can be bolted to existing concrete or decking or set into concrete. Recommened maximum post size
90mm. To be installed central to post.
Details
Pryda Post Anchors conform to AS3660.1 – 2000, Protection of Buildings from Termites. All joints are welded.
Range dimensions are: Stem– 25 mm diameter x 2.0 mm thickness, Stirrup thickness = 4 mm.
Steel Grade 250 AS1397 -2001
Half Stirrup Post Anchors – Hot Dipped Galvanised 4 mm Steel
Product Code Article & Size Packed
PSHS65 65 Leg Length 10
PSHS130 130 Leg Length 10
PSHS200 200 Leg Length 10
PSHS300 300 Leg Length 10
                          Half Stirrup Post Anchor (PSH)
Design Capacities- Wind Uplift
Limit State Design capacities (ΦNj) for Pryda Standard Post Anchors resisting wind uplift loads are as follows:
Post Anchor

PRYDA TIMBER CONNECTORS
Post Anchors Guide
POST ANCHORS GUIDE – MARCH 2017 13
High Wind Post Anchor
Engineered for high wind areas, including tropical regions.
The U shape base is designed for maximum hold-down in concrete.
See AS1684:2010 Part 3- Table 9.20 (j) reinforcing rod install over anchor end.
To be installed central to post.
Details
Pryda Post Anchors conform to AS3660.1 – 2000, Protection of Buildings from Termites. All joints are welded. Steel
Grade 250 AS1397 -2001
High Wind Post Anchors - Hot Dipped Galvanised 5 mm Steel
Standard Product
Code
Article & Size Packed
PSQ30090/12 300 x 50 mm – 90 mm post 6
PSQ300100/12 300 x 50 mm- 100mm post 6
PSQ45090/12 450 x 50 mm- 90 mm post 6
PSQ450100/12 450 x 50 mm- 100mm post 6
PSQ60090/12 600 x 50 mm- 90 mm post 4
PSQ600100/12 600 x 50 mm- 100mm post 4
PSQ600125/12 600 x 50 mm- 125 mm post 4
PSQ600150/12 600 x 50 mm- 150 mm post 4
                          High Wind Post Anchor
Design Capacities- Wind Uplift
Limit State Design capacities (ΦNj) for Pryda Standard Post Anchors resisting wind uplift loads are as follows:
Post Anchor